
Section 1455.375  Prerequisite Education Course – Supervisor-Trainee Course

a)	Beginning January 1, 2015, prior to issuance of the initial Associate Real Estate Trainee Appraiser credential, the applicant shall provide evidence to the Division that he or she has successfully completed: 

1)	The 3-hour ILST-15 AQB Outline Supervisor-Trainee Course; or

2)	The 6-hour ILST-15 Supervisor-Trainee Course, which covers both the AQB nationwide materials and Illinois specific materials.

b)	If the applicant has only completed the 3-hour AQB version, he or she must complete a 3-hour Illinois specific course or the 6-hour ILST-15 Supervisor‑Trainee Course within 365 days after completing the AQB Outline version.
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